

November 23, 2020

Dear Garden City School Community,

We learned over the weekend that two staff members have tested positive for COVID-19; one at the Middle School and one at the High School. The Nassau County Department of Health was alerted and they are assisting the District with completing the contact tracing. Anyone considered as a possible close contact will be notified.

As always, the health and safety of our students and staff are our top priorities. We will continue to communicate as circumstances warrant. We thank you for your continued cooperation and patience.

Sincerely,

*Kusum*

Kusum Sinha, Ed.D.

Superintendent of Schools